Rev. A1                                                                                                                                                                                                                             Page 1 of 6
TRIGON
COMPONENTS
Configurations:
  In
d
u
c

•100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and
RoHS compliant.
ORDERING CODE
IWPIF  160808  M  2R2  T
         (1)                 (2)            (3)      (4)       (5)
(1) Multilayer Chip Ferrite Large
Current Inductor
(2) Dimension
(3) Tolerance Code
 K: ±10%     M: ±20%
(4) Inductance
2R2: 2.2uH
100: 10uH
220: 22uH
(5) Package
T: Tape & Reel
IWPIFSeries
Multilayer Chip Ferrite Large Current Inductor – IWPIF160808, IWPIF201208, IWPIF321611
Dimension (mm)
Item A B C D
IWPIF160808 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.30±0.20
IWPIF201208 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.50±0.30
IWPIF321611 3.20±0.30 1.60±0.30 1.10±0.30 0.50±0.30
Recommended PC Board Pattern(mm)
Item L G H
IWPIF160808 2.60 0.6 0.80
IWPIF201208 3.10 1.00 1.45
IWPIF321611 4.30 2.20 1.80
Rev. A1                                                                                                                                                                                                                             Page 2 of 6
TRIGON
COMPONENTS
  In
d
u
c
to
r
IWPIFSeries
Multilayer Chip Ferrite Large Current Inductor – IWPIF160808, IWPIF201208, IWPIF321611
Electrical Characteristics:
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Freq.
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(Ω)
(±30%)
I rms
(mA)MAX
SRF
(MHz)min
IWPIF160808M1R0T 1.0 1.0 20 0.25 1000 125
IWPIF160808M1R5T 1.5 1.0 20 0.30 800 109
IWPIF160808M2R2T 2.2 1.0 20 0.36 700 90
IWPIF160808M3R3T 3.3 1.0 20 0.53 600 70
IWPIF160808M4R7T 4.7 1.0 20 0.60 500 50
IWPIF160808M6R8T 6.8 1.0 20 0.75 400 40
IWPIF160808M100T 10.0 1.0 20 0.90 400 33
IWPIF160808M150T 15.0 1.0 20 1.80 220 20
IWPIF160808M220T 22.0 1.0 20 2.25 200 15
IWPIF201208M1R0T 1.0 1.0 20 0.20 1400 75
IWPIF201208M1R5T 1.5 1.0 20 0.24 1300 60
IWPIF201208M2R2T 2.2 1.0 20 0.28 1200 50
IWPIF201208M3R3T 3.3 1.0 20 0.32 1100 41
IWPIF201208M4R7T 4.7 1.0 20 0.39 1000 35
IWPIF201208M6R8T 6.8 1.0 20 0.45 550 29
IWPIF201208M100T 10.0 1.0 20 0.53 500 24
IWPIF201208M150T 15.0 1.0 20 1.15 400 19
IWPIF201208M220T 22.0 1.0 20 1.55 300 19
IWPIF321611M1R0T 1.0 1.0 20 0.18 1600 90
IWPIF321611M1R5T 1.5 1.0 20 0.25 1500 75
IWPIF321611M2R2T 2.2 1.0 20 0.30 1300 58
IWPIF321611M3R3T 3.3 1.0 20 0.40 1200 49
IWPIF321611M4R7T 4.7 1.0 20 0.45 980 41
IWPIF321611M6R8T 6.8 1.0 20 0.60 830 34
IWPIF321611M100T 10.0 1.0 20 0.95 670 28
※Rated current: based on temperature rise test
※In compliance with EIA 595
Rev. A1                                                                                                                                                                                                                             Page 3 of 6
TRIGON